Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc.		05/18/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	107 Water Street	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228475	SYVEK
Registration Number:	2229161	
Registration Number:	2229164	SYVEK
Registration Number:	2387227	PRODEIN
Registration Number:	2645283	RDH BANDAGE
Registration Number:	2886909	SYDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0482

900128111

00 <u>00 00 00</u>

	222 East 41st Street New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth S. Langston	
Signature:		/Elizabeth S. Langston/	
Date:		02/25/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Marine Polymer Technologies#page1.tif source=Marine Polymer Technologies#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0483

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

3210847 8100M

081133028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6987853

DATE: 11-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0484

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Marine Polymer Technologies. Inc.

INTO

MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 252 of the DGCL as follows:

- That the names of the constituent corporations to the merger are Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- That an Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between the constituent corporations to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Section 79 of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law,
- That the surviving corporation in the merger is Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc. (the Delaware Corporation)
- That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation located at 107 Water Street, Danvers, MA 01923.
- 6. That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. That the authorized capital stock of Marine Polymer Technologies, Inc. (MA) is: 200,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share

تىت سىرى

848172.1

MARINE POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corp.

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:00 PM 05/18/2000
001253972 - 3210847

President

eio Finkielsztein,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 02/27/2009